TITLE : MFI 1608 – 3216 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00034XXXXXXX SPEC REV.: A10 Page 1 of 1
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
T

 SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
 Unit: mm
 PART NUMBER CODE
MFI  3216  4R7  K  B  E
     1     2     3    4   5   6
1  Series Name
2  Size Code: the first two digitals : length(mm), the last two digitals : width(mm)
3  Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit: μH
4  Tolerance: J= ±5%, K= ±10%, M = ±20%
5  Soldering : Green Parts: A— Soldering Lead-Free   B— Lead-Free for whole chip
6  Packaging: P - Embossed paper tape, 7" reel.
                           E - Embossed plastic tape, 7" reel.
TYPE 1608
(EIA0603)
201209
(EIA 0805)
201212
(EIA 0805)
3216
(EIA 1206)
L 1.60±0.15 2.00±0.20 2.00±0.20 3.20±0.20
W 0.80±0.15 1.25±0.2 1.25±0.20 1.60±0.20
T 0.80±0.15 0.90±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.10±0.20
E 0.30±0.20 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.30 0.50±0.30
Pb RoHS
TITLE : MFI 1608 – 3216 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00034XXXXXXX SPEC REV.: A10 Page 2 of 2
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATIONS
PLASTIC CARRIER
PAPER CARRIER
 TAPING DIMENSIONS
                                                Unit: mm
Size 3216 201212 201209 1608
Symbol PLASTIC PLASTIC PAPER PAPER
W 7.90~8.30 7.90~8.30 8.00±0.10 8.00±0.10
P 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10
E 1.75±0.10 1.75±0.10 1.75±0.10 1.75±0.10
F 3.50±0.05 3.50±0.05 3.50±0.10 3.50±0.10
D 1.55±0.05 1.50±0.05 1.56±0.10 1.56±0.10
D1 0.95~1.20 0.95~1.20 NA NA
Po 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10
Po10 40.0±0.20 40.0±0.20 40.0±0.20 NA
P2 2.00±0.05 2.00±0.05 2.00±0.1 2.00±0.10
Ao 1.85±0.10 1.42±0.10 1.50±0.05 1.05±0.05
Bo 3.43±0.10 2.26±0.10 2.30±0.05 1.85±0.05
Ko(T) 1.22±0.10 1.30±0.10 0.95±0.05 0.95±0.05
t 0.25±0.10 0.23±0.10 NA NA
TITLE : MFI 1608 – 3216 Series
Engineering Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
00034XXXXXXX SPEC REV.: A10 Page 3 of 3
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
 REEL DIMENSIONS
                                            Unit: mm
Reel Packaging Quantity
PART SIZE
(EIA SIZE)  1608
(0603)
201209